AMENDATORY AGREEMENT

THIS AMENDATORY AGREEMENT is made between the CITY AND COUNTY OF DENVER, a municipal corporation of the State of Colorado (the "City") and WEST METRO FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICT, a fire protection district and political subdivision of the State of Colorado, with offices located at 433 South Allison Parkway, Lakewood, CO 80226, hereinafter referred to as "West Metro," and, together with the City, the "Parties".

RECITALS

- **A.** The City and West Metro entered into an Agreement dated June 29, 2017 (the "Agreement") relating to provision of certain emergency medical services upon request for events at Red Rocks Park and Amphitheatre ("Red Rocks").
- **B.** The City and West Metro wish to amend the Agreement to update standard billing rates and increase the maximum compensation allowed pursuant to the Agreement.

NOW, THEREFORE, the Parties hereby agree as follows:

- **1.** Section V.A of the Agreement is hereby deleted in its entirety and replaced with the following:
- "A. Fees. The City agrees to pay West Metro, and West Metro agrees to accept as full total compensation for the services provided under this Agreement, a fee at a rate of Forty-Nine Dollars and No/100 (\$49.00) per hour per Paramedic/EMT for non-federal holidays and Sixty-Five Dollars and No/100 (\$65.00) per hour per Paramedic/EMT for services rendered on federal holidays; a fee at a rate of Fifty-Eight Dollars and No/100 (\$58.00) per hour per Supervisor for non-federal holidays and Seventy-Seven Dollars and No/100 (\$77.00) per hour per Supervisor for services rendered on federal holidays; plus One Hundred Fifty and No/100 Dollars (\$150.00) per event."
- **2.** The first sentence of Section V(D)(1) of the Agreement, contained within the "<u>Maximum Contract Amount</u>" provision, is hereby deleted in its entirety and replaced with the following:
 - "(1) Notwithstanding any other provision of this Agreement, the City's maximum payment obligations will not exceed One Million Two Hundred Thousand and No/100 Dollars (\$1,200,000)(the "Maximum Contract Amount")."
- **3.** Except as amended in this Amendatory Agreement, the Agreement is revived, affirmed, and ratified in each and every particular.

BALANCE OF PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK

Contract Control Number:	
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties Denver, Colorado as of	s have set their hands and affixed their seals at
SEAL	CITY AND COUNTY OF DENVER
ATTEST:	By
APPROVED AS TO FORM:	REGISTERED AND COUNTERSIGNED
By	By
	Ву



Contract Control Number	· IHIRS-201/33988-01
Contractor Name:	WEST METRO FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICT
	By:
•	Name: Jeremy Metz (please print)
	Title: Division Chief of EMS (please print)
	ATTEST: [if required]
	By:
	Name:(please print)
	Title:



(please print)